PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HALBE JANSEN	06/04/2015
MATHIAS PFEIL	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER CHEMTECH AG	
Street Address:	SULZERALLEE 48	
City:	WINTERTHUR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN E. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: LARSON & ANDERSON, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 4928

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLZR.P-020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan E. Anderson 51405/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503384697 REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Halbe Jansen and Mathias Pfeil sell and assign to Sulzer Chemtech AG		
<u> </u>		
(hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the		
improvements in Multi-Stage Crystallisation Process and Apparatus to Purify a Compound		
invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial		
No. <u>14/759,990</u> filed on <u>July 9, 2015</u> , and any and all		
applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions,		
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing		
of said application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to		
issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors		
or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said		
Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts		
known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful		
papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to		
obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.		

I/we authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the application in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

Inventor's Signature	<u>04/06/2015</u> DATE
Halbe Jansen Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
C. Produce Claudia Pudack	

Page 1 of 2

. N. 1 A	08.06.2715
Inventor's Signature	DATE
V	
Mathias Pfeil	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
C. Pindar	
Ola de Place	